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ENGLISH

1. Type-C input and output 
2. Type-C output ( remove the cap)
3. LED indicators

Battery Capacity: 3.7V/3000mAh/11.1Wh
Type-C cable input: 5V 2.1A
Type-C cable output: 5V 2.4A MAX.    
Type-C Output: 5V 2.4A MAX .
Charge time: It will take about2.5 hours to charge the power bank fully.

2. 1. 3. 
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TO CHARGE THE POWER BANK 
Charge the power bank fully before first use.
To charge the power bank, plug in the integrated type-C cable to a 5V power source . Whilst 
charging, the white LED indicator lights will illuminate and the last white LED will flash.
When the Power bank is fully charged, the white LED lights will all be on .
It will take approximate 2.5 hours to fully charge.

For a better charging experience, please use a power adapter that supports 5V/2A (not 
include).

TO CHARGE YOUR MOBILE DEVICE
To charge your mobile device, connect your device via the integrated type-C cable or the fixed 
Type-C plug. White indicator light will illuminate. 
Your mobile device will show a charging icon and will show that your mobile device is being 
charged.

This power bank is a charging system for mobile phones and other small portable electronic 
devices requiring a 5V 2.4A (maximum) current draw. 

INDICATOR LIGHTS EXPLANATION
1 LED illuminated. 25% power remaining. Recharge the power bank soon.
2 LED illuminated. 50% power remaining.
3 LED illuminated. 75% power remaining.
4 LED illuminated. Power bank is at fully charged.
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WARNING!
- Do not place or use the product at high temperature or in a humid environment. 
- Keep the product out of reach of children.
- Do not vigorously shake, hit or throw the product. 
- If the power bank is not used for long time, please charge/discharge it once every three  
   months to ensure the service life of the product.
- Risk of Fire and Burns, don’t open, crush, disassemble and dispose in fire. Hold or touch  
   accessible surfaces only for a short time. Don’t heat above 45 degrees or incinerate. 
- Power banks are not allowed in checked luggage on commercial airline flights. Handle with 
  care and dispose of in accordance to local regulations. Carry-on only. 
- Do not expose power bank to rain or snow. 
- Not suitable for children.
- Do not use the power bank in excess of its output rating. Overload outputs above rating may 
   result in a risk of fire or injury to persons. 
- Do not use the power bank that is damaged or modified. Damaged or modified batteries  
   may exhibit unpredictable behaviour resulting in fire, explosion or risk of injury. 
- Do not charge the power bank while using the power bank to charge a device. Do not charge  
   the power bank for more than 4-6 hours and do not leave unattended.
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NEDERLANDS

1. Type-C invoer en uitvoer
2. Type-C uitvoer (verwijder de dop)
3. LED-indicatoren

Batterijcapaciteit: 3,7V/3000mAh/11,1Wh
Type-C kabelingang: 5V 2,1A
Type-C kabeluitgang: 5V 2,4A MAX.
Type-C uitgang: 5V 2,4A MAX.
Laadtijd: Het duurt ongeveer 2,5 uur om de powerbank volledig op te laden.

2. 1. 3. 
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DE POWERBANK OPLADEN
Laad de powerbank volledig op voordat je hem voor de eerste keer gebruikt.
Om de powerbank op te laden, steek je de geïntegreerde type-C-kabel in een 5V-stroombron. 
Tijdens het opladen zullen de witte LED-indicatorlampjes oplichten en zal de laatste witte LED 
knipperen.
Wanneer de powerbank volledig is opgeladen, zullen alle witte LED-lampjes branden.
Het duurt ongeveer 2,5 uur om volledig op te laden.

VOOR EEN BETERE OPLAADERVARING, GEBRUIK ALSTUBLIEFT EEN STROOMADAPTER DIE 
5V/2A ONDERSTEUNT (NIET INBEGREPEN).

JE MOBIELE TELEFOON OF MOBIELE APPARAAT LADEN 
Om uw mobiele apparaat op te laden, sluit u uw apparaat aan via de geïntegreerde type-C-
kabel of de vaste Type-C-stekker. Het witte indicatielampje zal branden. Uw mobiele apparaat 
zal een oplaadpictogram weergeven en aangeven dat uw mobiele apparaat wordt opgeladen.

Deze powerbank is een oplaadsysteem voor mobiele telefoons en andere kleine draagbare 
elektronische apparaten die een stroomsterkte van 5V 2.4A (maximaal) vereisen.
          
UITLEG INDICATORLAMPJES
1 LED verlicht. 25% stroom over. Laad de powerbank binnenkort op.
2 LED’s verlicht. 50% stroom over.
3 LED’s verlicht. 75% stroom over.
4 LED’s verlicht. Powerbank is volledig opgeladen.
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WAARSCHUWING!
- Plaats of gebruik het product niet bij hoge temperatuur of in een vochtige omgeving. 
- Houd het product buiten bereik van kinderen.
- Schud, sla of gooi het product niet. 
- Als de powerbank langere tijd niet gebruikt wordt, moet deze een keer in de drie maanden 
   worden ontladen/opgeladen.
- Risico op brand en brandwonden. Niet openen, pletten, demonteren of in vuur gooien.  
   Toegankelijke oppervlakken slechts korte tijd vasthouden of aanraken. Niet warmer laten  
   worden dan 45 °C of verbranden. 
- Powerbanks zijn niet toegestaan in ingecheckte bagage op lijnvluchten. Voorzichtig  
   behandelen en weggooien conform plaatselijk geldende richtlijnen. Alleen in handbagage. 
- Stel de powerbank niet bloot aan regen of sneeuw. 
- Niet geschikt voor kinderen.
- Overschrijd de uitgangsclassificatie van de powerbank niet. Overbelasting kan brand of 
   verwondingen tot gevolg hebben. 
- Gebruik de powerbank niet als deze is beschadigd of aangepast. Beschadigde of aangepaste  
   accu’s kunnen leiden tot onvoorspelbaar gedrag met brand, ontploffing en verwonding tot  
   gevolg. 
- Laad de powerbank niet op terwijl je een apparaat oplaadt met de powerbank. Laad de  
   powerbank niet langer dan 4 tot 6 uur op en laat deze niet onbeheerd achter.
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DEUTSCH 

1. Type-C Eingang und Ausgang
2. Type-C Ausgang (Deckel entfernen)
3. LED-Anzeigen

Batteriekapazität: 3,7V/3000mAh/11,1Wh
Typ-C-Kabeleingang: 5V 2,1A
Typ-C-Kabelausgang: 5V 2,4A MAX.
Typ-C-Ausgang: 5V 2,4A MAX.
Ladezeit: Es dauert etwa 2,5 Stunden, um die Powerbank vollständig aufzuladen.

2. 1. 3. 
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AUFLADEN DER POWERBANK
Laden Sie die Powerbank vor dem ersten Gebrauch vollständig auf.
Um die Powerbank aufzuladen, schließen Sie das integrierte Typ-C-Kabel an eine 
5V-Stromquelle an. Während des Ladevorgangs leuchten die weißen LED-Anzeigelampen auf, 
und die letzte weiße LED blinkt.
Wenn die Powerbank vollständig aufgeladen ist, leuchten alle weißen LED-Lampen.
Es dauert ungefähr 2,5 Stunden, um vollständig aufzuladen.

FÜR EIN BESSERES LADEERLEBNIS VERWENDEN SIE BITTE EINEN NETZADAPTER, DER 5V/2A 
UNTERSTÜTZT (NICHT ENTHALTEN).

AUFLADEN IHRES MOBILTELEFONS ODER GERÄTS 
Um Ihr mobiles Gerät aufzuladen, schließen Sie Ihr Gerät über das integrierte Typ-C-Kabel oder 
den festen Typ-C-Stecker an. Die weiße Anzeigeleuchte leuchtet auf. Ihr mobiles Gerät zeigt ein 
Ladesymbol an und zeigt an, dass Ihr mobiles Gerät aufgeladen wird.

Diese Powerbank ist ein Ladesystem für Mobiltelefone und andere kleine tragbare elektronische 
Geräte, die einen Strombedarf von 5V 2.4A (maximal) haben.

ERKLÄRUNG DER KONTROLLLEUCHTEN
1 LED beleuchtet. 25% verbleibende Leistung. Laden Sie die Powerbank bald wieder auf.
2 LEDs beleuchtet. 50% verbleibende Leistung.
3 LEDs beleuchtet. 75% verbleibende Leistung.
4 LEDs beleuchtet. Powerbank ist vollständig aufgeladen.
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ACHTUNG!
- Das Produkt nicht bei hohen Temperaturen oder in einer feuchten Umgebung verwenden  
   oder diesen Bedingungen aussetzen. 
- Das Produkt darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen.
- Das Produkt nicht heftig schütteln, bestoßen oder werfen. 
- Wenn die Powerbank längere Zeit nicht genutzt wird, sollte sie alle drei Monate aufgeladen/ 
   entladen werden, um die Betriebsdauer des Produkts zu gewährleisten.
- Selbstentzündungs- und Verbrennungsgefahr, nicht öffnen, zerbrechen, auseinanderlegen 
   oder verbrennen. Zugängliche Oberflächen nur kurz anfassen oder berühren. Nicht über 
   45 °C erwärmen oder verbrennen. 
- Gewerbliche Fluggesellschaften untersagen den Transport von Powerbanken im  
   eingecheckten Gepäck. Behandeln Sie das Gerät pfleglich und entsorgen Sie es in Einklang 
   mit den örtlichen Bestimmungen. Nur Handgepäck. 
- Setzen Sie die Powerbank weder Regen noch Schnee aus. 
- Nicht geeignet für Kinder.
- Verwenden Sie die Powerbank nur innerhalb des vorgegebenen Leistungsbereichs. Eine 
   Überlastung der Ausgänge kann dazu führen, dass sich das Gerät selbst entzündet oder 
   Personen verletzt werden. 
- Verwenden Sie die Powerbank nicht, wenn sie beschädigt oder geändert wurde. Beschädigte 
   oder veränderte Akkus können ein unvorhersehbares Verhalten an den Tag legen und  
   Selbstentzündung, Explosion oder Verletzungsgefahr verursachen. 
- Laden Sie die Powerbank nicht, während sie gleichzeitig zum Aufladen von Geräten  
   verwendet wird. Laden Sie die Powerbank nicht länger als 4-6 Stunden und lassen Sie sie 
   nicht unbeaufsichtigt.
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FRANÇAIS  

1. Entrée et sortie Type-C
2. Sortie Type-C (retirer le capuchon)
3. Indicateurs LED

Capacité de la batterie : 3,7V/3000mAh/11,1Wh
Entrée de câble de type C : 5V 2,1A
Sortie de câble de type C : 5V 2,4A MAX.
Sortie de type C : 5V 2,4A MAX.
Temps de charge : Il faudra environ 2,5 heures pour charger complètement la batterie 
externe.

2. 1. 3. 
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CHARGER LA BATTERIE EXTERNE
Chargez la batterie externe complètement avant la première utilisation.
Pour charger la batterie externe, branchez le câble type-C intégré à une source d’alimentation 
5V. Pendant la charge, les voyants lumineux LED blancs s’allumeront et le dernier voyant 
lumineux LED blanc clignotera.
Lorsque la batterie externe est complètement chargée, tous les voyants lumineux LED blancs 
seront allumés.
Il faudra environ 2,5 heures pour se charger complètement.

POUR UNE MEILLEURE EXPÉRIENCE DE CHARGE, VEUILLEZ UTILISER UN ADAPTATEUR 
SECTEUR COMPATIBLE AVEC 5V/2A (NON INCLUS).

CHARGER VOTRE TÉLÉPHONE OU UN AUTRE DISPOSITIF MOBILE 
Pour charger votre appareil mobile, connectez votre appareil via le câble de type-C intégré ou 
la prise fixe de type-C. La lumière indicatrice blanche s’allumera. Votre appareil mobile affichera 
une icône de charge et indiquera que votre appareil est en charge.

Diese Powerbank ist ein Ladesystem für Mobiltelefone und andere kleine tragbare elektronische 
Geräte, die einen Strombedarf von 5V 2.4A (maximal) haben.

EXPLICATION DES VOYANTS 
1 LED allumée. 25% de puissance restante. Rechargez la batterie externe bientôt.
2 LEDs allumées. 50% de puissance restante.
3 LEDs allumées. 75% de puissance restante.
4 LEDs allumées. La batterie externe est complètement chargée.
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AVERTISSEMENT !
- Ne placez pas et n’utilisez pas le produit près d’une source de forte chaleur ou dans un  
   environnement humide. 
- Gardez le produit hors de la portée des enfants.
- Évitez de secouer le produit violemment, de le heurter et de le jeter. 
- Si la batterie externe n’est pas utilisée pendant une longue période, veuillez la charger/ 
   décharger une fois tous les trois mois afin de préserver la fonctionnalité du produit.
- Risque d’incendie et de brûlure. Évitez d’ouvrir, d’écraser, de démonter et d’incinérer le 
   produit. Ne maintenez et ne touchez les surfaces accessibles que pendant une courte durée.  
   N’incinérez pas le produit et ne le chauffez pas à plus de 45 °C. 
- Il est interdit d’emporter des batteries externes dans les bagages enregistrés à bord des 
   vols commerciaux. Manipulez le produit avec précaution et éliminez-le conformément aux  
   réglementations locales. À transporter uniquement dans les bagages à main. 
- N’exposez pas la batterie externe à la pluie ou à la neige. 
- Ne convient pas aux enfants.
- N’utilisez pas la batterie externe au-delà de sa puissance de sortie. La surcharge au-delà de la  
   puissance de sortie peut induire un risque d’incendie ou de blessure. 
- N’utilisez pas la batterie externe si elle est endommagée ou si elle a été modifiée. Les batteries  
  endommagées ou modifiées peuvent fonctionner de manière inattendue et ainsi provoquer un  
  incendie, une explosion ou induire un risque de blessure. 
- Ne chargez pas la batterie externe pendant qu’elle sert au chargement d’un appareil.  
   Ne chargez pas la batterie externe pendant plus de 4 à 6 heures et ne la laissez pas sans  
   surveillance.



15

ESPAÑOL

1. Entrada y salida Type-C
2. Salida Type-C (quitar la tapa)
3. Indicadores LED

Capacidad de la batería: 3,7V/3000mAh/11,1Wh
Entrada de cable Tipo-C: 5V 2,1A
Salida de cable Tipo-C: 5V 2,4A MÁX.
Salida Tipo-C: 5V 2,4A MÁX.
Tiempo de carga: Se tardará aproximadamente 2,5 horas en cargar completamente el banco 
de energía.

2. 1. 3. 
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PARA CARGAR SU MÓVIL O DISPOSITIVO 
Cargue completamente la batería externa antes de usarla por primera vez.
Para cargar la batería externa, conecte el cable tipo C integrado a una fuente de alimentación de 
5V. Mientras se carga, los indicadores luminosos LED blancos se iluminarán y el último indicador 
luminoso LED blanco parpadeará.
Cuando la batería externa esté completamente cargada, todos los indicadores luminosos LED 
blancos estarán encendidos.
Se tardará aproximadamente 2,5 horas en cargarse completamente.

PARA UNA MEJOR EXPERIENCIA DE CARGA, POR FAVOR UTILIZA UN ADAPTADOR DE 
CORRIENTE QUE ADMITA 5V/2A (NO INCLUIDO).

PARA CARGAR LA BATERÍA EXTERNA
Para cargar su dispositivo móvil, conecte su dispositivo a través del cable tipo C integrado o el 
enchufe tipo C fijo. La luz indicadora blanca se iluminará. Su dispositivo móvil mostrará un icono 
de carga y mostrará que su dispositivo móvil se está cargando.

Esta batería externa es un sistema de carga para teléfonos móviles y otros dispositivos 
electrónicos portátiles pequeños que requieren un consumo de corriente de 5V 2.4A (máximo).

EXPLICACIÓN DE LAS LUCES INDICADORAS
1 LED iluminado. 25% de energía restante. Recargue el banco de energía pronto.
2 LEDs iluminados. 50% de energía restante.
3 LEDs iluminados. 75% de energía restante.
4 LEDs iluminados. El banco de energía está completamente cargado.
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¡ADVERTENCIA!
- No sitúe ni utilice el producto en lugares a altas temperatura ni en ambientes húmedos. 
- Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No agite fuertemente, golpee ni arroje el producto. 
- Si no se utiliza la batería externa durante un periodo largo de tiempo, cárguela/descárguela  
   una vez cada tres meses para asegurar la vida útil del producto.
- Riesgo de incendio y quemaduras; no lo abra, aplaste, desmonte ni arroje al fuego. Si necesita  
   tocar o sujetar el producto por las superficies expuestas, hágalo solo brevemente. No lo  
   caliente por encima de los 45 °C ni lo incinere. 
- No se permite el transporte de baterías externas dentro del equipaje facturado en los vuelos  
   comerciales. Maneje el producto con cuidado y deséchelo de conformidad con la normativa  
   local. Transpórtelo solamente en el equipaje de mano. 
- No exponga esta batería externa a la lluvia ni a la nieve. 
- No apto para niños.
- No utilice la batería externa por encima de su potencia nominal. Una sobrecarga de potencia  
   por encima del valor nominal puede suponer riesgo de incendio o lesiones. 
- No utilice la batería externa si está dañada o ha sido modificada. Las baterías dañadas o  
   modificadas pueden manifestar comportamientos impredecibles, que pueden dar lugar a  
   incendio, explosión o riesgo de lesiones. 
- No cargue la batería externa mientras la esté utilizando para cargar un dispositivo. No cargue  
   la batería externa durante más de 4-6 horas y tampoco la deje sin supervisión.
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SVENSKA

1. Typ-C-ingång och utgång
2. Typ-C-utgång (ta bort locket)
3. LED-indikatorer

Batterikapacitet: 3,7V/3000mAh/11,1Wh
Typ-C-kabelingång: 5V 2,1A
Typ-C-kabelutgång: 5V 2,4A MAX.
Typ-C-utgång: 5V 2,4A MAX.
Laddningstid: Det tar cirka 2,5 timmar att ladda powerbanken helt.

2. 1. 3. 
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LADDA POWERBANK
Ladda helt upp powerbanken innan första användningen.
För att ladda powerbanken, anslut den integrerade typ-C-kabeln till en 5V-strömkälla. Under 
laddningen kommer de vita LED-indikatorlamporna att lysa och den sista vita LED-lampan 
kommer att blinka.
När powerbanken är helt laddad kommer alla vita LED-lampor att lysa.
Det tar ungefär 2,5 timmar att ladda helt. 

FÖR EN BÄTTRE LADDNINGSUPPLEVELSE, ANVÄND EN STRÖMADAPTER SOM STÖDER 5V/2A 
(EJ INKLUDERAD).

LADDA DIN MOBIL ELLER ENHET 
För att ladda din mobila enhet, anslut din enhet via den integrerade typ-C-kabeln eller den fasta 
typ-C-kontakten. Den vita indikeringslampan kommer att lysa. Din mobila enhet kommer att 
visa en laddningsikon och visa att din mobila enhet laddas.

Denna powerbank är ett laddningssystem för mobiltelefoner och andra små bärbara 
elektroniska enheter som kräver en strömstyrka på 5V 2.4A (maximalt).

FÖRKLARING TILL INDIKATORLAMPOR
1 LED-lampa upplyst. 25% kvarvarande ström. Ladda upp powerbanken snart.
2 LED-lampor upplysta. 50% kvarvarande ström.
3 LED-lampor upplysta. 75% kvarvarande ström.
4 LED-lampor upplysta. Powerbanken är fulladdad.
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VARNING!
- Placera eller använd inte produkten i hög temperatur eller i fuktig miljö. 
- Förvara produkten utom räckhåll för barn.
- Skaka inte produkten hårt, utsätt den inte för slag och kasta den inte. 
- Om du inte ska använda powerbank under en längre tid ska den laddas/laddas ur en gång i  
   kvartalet, så att livslängden inte förkortas.
- Risk för brand och brännskador. Får inte öppnas, krossas, demonteras eller kastas i eld. Håll 
   eller rör vid åtkomliga ytor endast kortvarigt. Värm inte upp över 45 grader och förbränn inte. 
- Powerbank får inte placeras i incheckat bagage på kommersiella flygresor. Hanteras varsamt  
   och kasseras i enlighet med lokala bestämmelser. Endast i handbagage. 
- Utsätt inte powerbank för regn eller snö. 
- Inte lämplig för barn.
- Använd inte powerbank tillsammans med utrustning som kräver mer kraft än dess  
   märkuteffekt. Överbelastade effektuttag över märkvärdet kan orsaka risk för brand eller  
   personskador. 
- Använd inte en powerbank som skadats eller ändrats. Skadade eller modifierade batterier kan 
   uppvisa ett oförutsägbart beteende och orsaka brand, explosion eller risk för personskada. 
- Ladda inte powerbank samtidigt som den används för att ladda en annan enhet. Ladda inte 
   din powerbank i mer än 4–6 timmar och lämna den inte oövervakad.
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ITALIANO

1. Ingresso e uscita Type-C
2. Uscita Type-C (rimuovere il tappo)
3. Indicatori LED

Capacità della batteria: 3,7V/3000mAh/11,1Wh
Ingresso cavo Type-C: 5V 2,1A
Uscita cavo Type-C: 5V 2,4A MAX.
Uscita Type-C: 5V 2,4A MAX.
Tempo di ricarica: Ci vorranno circa 2,5 ore per caricare completamente la power bank.

2. 1. 3. 
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PER RICARICARE IL POWERBANK
Carica completamente la power bank prima del primo utilizzo.
Per caricare la power bank, collega il cavo tipo C integrato a una sorgente di alimentazione 
da 5V. Durante la ricarica, si illumineranno i LED indicatori bianchi e l’ultimo LED bianco 
lampeggerà.
Quando la power bank è completamente carica, tutti i LED bianchi saranno accesi.
Ci vorranno circa 2,5 ore per caricarla completamente. 

PER UN’ESPERIENZA DI RICARICA MIGLIORE, SI PREGA DI UTILIZZARE UN ADATTATORE DI 
CORRENTE CHE SUPPORTI 5V/2A (NON INCLUSO).

PER CARICARE IL CELLULARE O IL DISPOSITIVO 
Per caricare il tuo dispositivo mobile, collega il tuo dispositivo tramite il cavo type-C integrato o 
la spina Type-C fissa. La luce indicatrice bianca si illuminerà. Il tuo dispositivo mobile mostrerà 
un’icona di caricamento e indicherà che il tuo dispositivo mobile è in carica.

Questa power bank è un sistema di ricarica per telefoni cellulari e altri piccoli dispositivi 
elettronici portatili che richiedono un assorbimento di corrente di 5V 2.4A (massimo).

SPIEGAZIONE DELLE LUCI DI SEGNALAZIONE
1 LED illuminato. 25% di energia rimasta. Ricaricare presto la power bank.
2 LED illuminati. 50% di energia rimasta.
3 LED illuminati. 75% di energia rimasta.
4 LED illuminati. La power bank è completamente carica.
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ATTENZIONE!
- Non collocare o utilizzare il prodotto a temperatura elevata o in un ambiente umido. 
- Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non scuotere vigorosamente, colpire o gettare il prodotto. 
- Se il powerbank non viene utilizzato per lungo tempo, farlo caricare/scaricare una volta 
   ogni tre mesi per garantire la durata del prodotto.
- Rischio di incendio e di ustioni, non aprire, rompere, smontare e gettare nel fuoco. Mantenere o   
   toccare le superfici accessibili solo per un breve periodo di tempo. Non riscaldare 
   oltre i 45 °C o incenerire. 
- I Powerbank non sono consentiti nel bagaglio da stiva sui voli di compagnie aeree  
   commerciali. Maneggiare con cura e smaltire in conformità alle normative locali. Solo bagaglio 
   a mano. 
- Non esporre il Powerbank a pioggia o neve. 
- Non adatto per i bambini.
- Non utilizzare il Powerbank oltre la sua potenza nominale in uscita. Il sovraccarico delle uscite  
   oltre il valore nominale indicato sopra può comportare il rischio di incendi o lesioni 
   alle persone. 
- Non utilizzare un Powerbank danneggiato o modificato. Batterie danneggiate o modificate  
   possono avere un comportamento imprevedibile con conseguente pericolo di incendio,  
   esplosione o di rischio di pregiudizio. 
- Non caricare il Powerbank mentre si utilizza il Powerbank per caricare un dispositivo. Non  
  caricare il Powerbank per più di 4-6 ore e non lasciare incustodito.
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POLSKI

1. Wejście i wyjście typu C
2. Wyjście typu C (usuń kapturek)
3. Wskaźniki LED

Pojemność baterii: 3,7V/3000mAh/11,1Wh
Wejście kabla typu C: 5V 2,1A
Wyjście kabla typu C: 5V 2,4A MAX.
Wyjście typu C: 5V 2,4A MAX.
Czas ładowania: W pełni naładowanie power banku zajmie około 2,5 godziny.

2. 1. 3. 
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ŁADOWANIE ŁADOWARKI PRZENOŚNEJ
Naładuj bank energii w pełni przed pierwszym użyciem.
Aby naładować bank energii, podłącz wbudowany kabel typu C do źródła zasilania 5V. Podczas 
ładowania białe diody LED wskaźnika będą świecić, a ostatnia biała dioda LED będzie migać.
Gdy bank energii będzie w pełni naładowany, wszystkie białe diody LED będą świecić.
Na pełne naładowanie banku energii zajmie około 2,5 godziny. 

DLA LEPSZEGO DOŚWIADCZENIA ŁADOWANIA, PROSZĘ UŻYWAĆ ADAPTERA 
ZASILAJĄCEGO, KTÓRY OBSŁUGUJE 5V/2A (NIE JEST DOŁĄCZONY).

ŁADOWANIE TELEFONÓW I INNYCH URZĄDZEŃ PRZENOŚNYCH 
Aby naładować urządzenie mobilne, podłącz urządzenie za pomocą wbudowanego kabla typu 
C lub stałego wtyku typu C. Biała dioda sygnalizacyjna zostanie włączona. Twoje urządzenie 
mobilne pokaże ikonę ładowania i wskaże, że urządzenie mobilne jest ładowane.

Ta power bank to system ładowania dla telefonów komórkowych i innych małych przenośnych 
urządzeń elektronicznych wymagających poboru prądu o maksymalnym natężeniu 5V 2.4A.

WYJAŚNIENIE DIOD SYGNALIZACYJNYCH
1 dioda LED świeci. Pozostało 25% mocy. Należy niedługo naładować power bank.
2 diody LED świecą. Pozostało 50% mocy.
3 diody LED świecą. Pozostało 75% mocy.
4 diody LED świecą. Power bank jest w pełni naładowany.
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OSTRZEŻENIE!
- Nie należy wystawiać urządzenia na działanie wysokich temperatur i wilgoci. 
- Przechowywać urządzenie w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
- Unikać energicznego wstrząsania, uderzania lub rzucania produktem. 
- Kiedy ładowarka przenośna nie jest używana przez długi okres, należy doładowywać ją raz na  
  trzy miesiące w celu wydłużenia żywotności urządzenia.
- Ryzyko ognia i poparzeń: nie otwierać, nie zgniatać, nie rozmontowywać i nie wrzucać do  
  ognia. Trzymać dostępne powierzchnie i dotykać ich tylko przez chwilę. Nie przechowywać w 
  temperaturze powyżej 45°C i nie spalać. 
- Ładowarek przenośnych nie można zabierać do bagażu rejestrowanego komercyjnych linii  
   lotniczych. Należy obchodzić się z urządzeniem ostrożnie i utylizować je zgodnie z lokalnymi 
   przepisami. Wyłącznie do bagażu podręcznego. 
- Nie wystawiać ładowarki przenośnej na działanie deszczu ani śniegu. 
- Produkt nie nadaje się do obsługi przez dzieci.
- Nie należy przekraczać mocy znamionowej ładowarki przenośnej. Przeciążenie może 
  skutkować pożarem lub obrażeniami ciała. 
- Nie należy korzystać z uszkodzonej ani zmodyfikowanej ładowarki przenośnej. Zniszczone lub  
  zmodyfikowane akumulatory mogą działać niewłaściwie, skutkując pożarem, wybuchem lub  
  stwarzać ryzyko obrażeń ciała. 
- Nie ładować ładowarki przenośnej, gdy jest używana do ładowania innego urządzenia. Nie 
  ładować ładowarki przenośnej dłużej niż przez 4–6 godzin i nie zostawiać jej bez nadzoru.
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Explanation WEEE logo:

English:
The crossed-out wheeled bin symbol indicates that the item should be disposed 
of separately from household waste. The item should be handed in for recycling in 
accordance with local environmental regulations for waste disposal. By separating 
a marked item from household waste, you will help reduce the volume of waste 
sent to incinerators or land-fill and minimize any potential negative impact on 
human health and the environment. 

Dutch:
Het doorgestreepte afvalbak-symbool geeft aan dat het item apart moet worden 
weggegooid van het huishoudelijk afval. Het item moet worden ingeleverd 
voor recycling volgens de lokale milieuregels voor afvalverwerking. Door een 
gemarkeerd item te scheiden van huishoudelijk afval, helpt u het volume van afval 
dat naar verbrandingsovens of stortplaatsen wordt gestuurd te verminderen en 
eventuele mogelijke negatieve effecten op de menselijke gezondheid en het milieu 
te minimaliseren.

German:
Das durchgestrichene Mülltonnensymbol zeigt an, dass der Gegenstand getrennt 
von Hausmüll entsorgt werden sollte. Der Gegenstand sollte gemäß den örtlichen 
Umweltvorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung zum Recycling abgegeben werden. 
Indem Sie einen gekennzeichneten Gegenstand vom Hausmüll trennen, helfen 
Sie, das Volumen des Mülls, der in Verbrennungsanlagen oder Deponien landet, zu 
reduzieren und mögliche negative Auswirkungen auf die menschliche Gesundheit 
und die Umwelt zu minimieren.
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French:
Le symbole de la poubelle barrée indique que l’objet doit être éliminé séparé-
ment des déchets ménagers. L’objet doit être remis au recyclage conformément 
aux réglementations environnementales locales en matière d’élimination des 
déchets. En séparant un objet marqué des déchets ménagers, vous contribuerez 
à réduire le volume des déchets envoyés aux incinérateurs ou aux décharges et à 
minimiser tout impact négatif potentiel sur la santé humaine et l’environnement.

Spanish:
El símbolo de la papelera tachada indica que el artículo debe desecharse por sep-
arado de los residuos domésticos. El artículo debe entregarse para su reciclaje de 
acuerdo con las regulaciones ambientales locales para la eliminación de residuos. 
Al separar un artículo marcado de los residuos domésticos, ayudará a reducir el 
volumen de residuos enviados a incineradoras o vertederos y minimizar cualquier 
impacto negativo potencial en la salud humana y el medio ambiente.

Swedish:
Den överstrukna soptunnan symbolen indikerar att föremålet ska kastas 
separat från hushållssopor. Föremålet ska lämnas in för återvinning enligt lokala 
miljöregler för avfallshantering. Genom att separera ett markerat föremål från 
hushållssopor hjälper du till att minska mängden avfall som skickas till förbrän-
ningsanläggningar eller deponier och minimera eventuella potentiella negativa 
effekter på människors hälsa och miljön.

Italian:
Il simbolo del bidone della spazzatura barrato indica che l’oggetto deve essere 
smaltito separatamente dai rifiuti domestici. L’oggetto deve essere consegnato 
per il riciclo in conformità con le normative ambientali locali per lo smaltimento 
dei rifiuti. Separando un oggetto contrassegnato dai rifiuti domestici, contribuirai 
a ridurre il volume di rifiuti inviati agli inceneritori o alle discariche e a minimizza-
re eventuali potenziali impatti negativi sulla salute umana e sull’ambiente.
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Polish:
Przekreślony symbol kosza na kołach wskazuje, że przedmiot powinien być 
usuwany oddzielnie od odpadów domowych. Przedmiot powinien zostać 
dostarczony do recyklingu zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi ochrony 
środowiska w zakresie utylizacji odpadów. Poprzez oddzielenie oznaczonego 
przedmiotu od odpadów domowych, pomożesz zmniejszyć ilość odpadów 
wysyłanych do spalarni lub składowisk i zminimalizować potencjalne negatywne 
skutki dla zdrowia ludzkiego i środowiska.



EU Declaration of Conformity 

ENGLISH
XD Connects B.V. hereby declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements 
and other relevant provisions of Derective 2014/30/EU.
The complete Declaration of Conformity can be found at www.xdconnects.com > search on item number. 

DEUTSCH
XD Connects B.V. erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt die wesentlichen Anforderungen und
andere relevante Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/30/EU erfüllt. Die vollständige 
Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter www.xdconnects.com > suchen Sie nach der Artikelnummer.

ESPAÑOL
Por la presente, XD Connects B.V. declara que el presente producto satisface los requisitos esenciales
y demás disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/30/UE.
La Declaración de conformidad completa puede consultarse en www.xdconnects.com > busque por la referencia.

FRANÇAIS
XD Connects B.V. déclare par la présente que ce produit est conforme aux exigences fondamentales
et autres clauses pertinentes de la directive 2014/30/EU.
La Déclaration de conformité peut être consultée dans son intégralité sur www.xdconnects.com > rechercher le numéro de l’article.

ITALIANO
XD Connects B.V. dichiara che il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti essenziali
e ad altre disposizioni pertinenti della direttiva 2014/30/UE.
La dichiarazione di conformità completa è disponibile all’indirizzo www.xdconnects.com > ricerca per numero di articolo.

NEDERLANDS
XD Connects B.V. verklaart hierbij dat dit product voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten
en andere relevante voorschriften uit richtlijn 2014/30/EU.
De complete Verklaring van conformiteit is te vinden op www.xdconnects.com > waar u kunt zoeken op het itemnummer.

SVERIGE
XD Connects B.V. förklarar härmed att denna produkt är i överensstämmelse med de grundläggande kraven
och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/30/EU.
Den fullständiga försäkran om överensstämmelsefinns på www.xdconnects.com > sök efter artikelnummer.

POLSKI
Firma XD Connects B.V. niniejszym deklaruje, że ten produkt jest zgodny z podstawowymi wymogami
i innymi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/30/UE.
Pełną treść deklaracji zgodności można znaleźć w witrynie www.xdconnects.com, wyszukując numer artykułu.
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